

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

TOWPATH STORM SEPERATION - BID OPEN 11/17/2020

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Floritto Construction LLC**		M. Campbell Contracting, LLC		Cavanaugh Building Corporation		Fechko Excavating, LLC		Northeast Ohio Trenching Service Inc.		Matt Winters Excavating LLC		Spano Bros. Construction		HM Miller Construction Co.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,703.00	\$ 1,703.00
2		Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 13,636.00	\$ 13,636.00
3		Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 2,914.00
4		Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
5		Seeding and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,441.00	\$ 4,441.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 4,783.00	\$ 4,783.00
6		Videotaping of Project Area	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
7		Pavement Removed	SY	137	\$ 25.55	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,849.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00
8		Curb Removed	LF	30	\$ 33.33	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
9		36" RCP Removed	LF	121	\$ 41.32	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,452.00
10		Headwall Removed	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 317.00
11		36" Santite HDPE	LF	454	\$ 200.00	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 67,192.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 77,180.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 72,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 68,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,480.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 66,738.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 77,180.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 73,548.00
12		3' x 3' Box Culvert	LF	34	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 15,436.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 19,958.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 16,524.00
13		Storm Manhole	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 6,616.00	\$ 26,464.00
14		Type 2.2 Headwall	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
15		Bulkhead 36" RCP	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 391.00
16		12" Aggregate Base	CY	46	\$ 65.22	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 3,703.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 2,150.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,496.00
17		8" Non-Reinforced Concrete	SY	137	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 11,850.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,604.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,864.00	\$ 84.35	\$ 11,555.95	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,220.00
18		Curb	LF	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 178,699.99</b>	<b>\$ 178,699.99</b>	<b>\$ 138,249.00</b>	<b>\$ 138,249.00</b>	<b>\$ 147,834.50</b>	<b>\$ 147,834.50</b>	<b>\$ 149,834.00</b>	<b>\$ 149,834.00</b>	<b>\$ 150,479.00</b>	<b>\$ 150,479.00</b>	<b>\$ 151,140.00</b>	<b>\$ 151,140.00</b>	<b>\$ 153,330.00</b>	<b>\$ 153,330.00</b>	<b>\$ 158,806.95</b>	<b>\$ 158,806.95</b>	<b>\$ 159,648.00</b>	<b>\$ 159,648.00</b>

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Kenmore Construction Co., Inc		CATTS Construction, Inc		Tri Mor Corporation		Woodford Excavating LLC		Lockhart Concrete Co.		Eclipse Co., LLC		Karvo Companies, Inc		S.E.T. Inc	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,251.00	\$ 3,251.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 2,855.00
2		Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,915.82	\$ 8,915.82	\$ 18,144.96	\$ 18,144.96	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 16,650.00
3		Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,044.50	\$ 9,044.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00
4		Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
5		Seeding and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,665.00	\$ 8,665.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
6		Videotaping of Project Area	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00
7		Pavement Removed	SY	137	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,260.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,534.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,918.00
8		Curb Removed	LF	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 555.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
9		36" RCP Removed	LF	121	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,669.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 605.00
10		Headwall Removed	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11		36" Santite HDPE	LF	454	\$ 214.00	\$ 97,156.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 93,070.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 88,530.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 61,744.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 71,732.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 74,910.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 85,352.00
12		3' x 3' Box Culvert	LF	34	\$ 510.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 16,014.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 20,468.00	\$ 439.77	\$ 14,952.18	\$ 507.50	\$ 17,255.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 17,068.00
13		Storm Manhole	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,301.00	\$ 33,204.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,405.50	\$ 21,622.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 20,160.00
14		Type 2.2 Headwall	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,338.50	\$ 1,338.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 1,541.00
15		Bulkhead 36" RCP	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 636.50	\$ 636.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00
16		12" Aggregate Base	CY	46	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00
17		8" Non-Reinforced Concrete	SY	137	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,645.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 9,727.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,645.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 11,919.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 14,111.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 15,755.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 17,262.00
18		Curb	LF	30	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 164,451.00</b>	<b>\$ 164,451.00</b>	<b>\$ 167,850.00</b>	<b>\$ 167,850.00</b>	<b>\$ 168,520.00</b>	<b>\$ 168,520.00</b>	<b>\$ 169,069.00</b>	<b>\$ 169,069.00</b>	<b>\$ 169,102.00</b>	<b>\$ 169,102.00</b>	<b>\$ 174,994.96</b>	<b>\$ 174,994.96</b>	<b>\$ 175,284.30</b>	<b>\$ 175,284.30</b>	<b>\$ 181,856.00</b>	<b>\$ 181,856.00</b>